Blanchat Mfg., Inc.

10 NW 92 Rd

BILL TO

PO Box 444 Quotation Number: SO12762

Harper KS 67058 **Quotation Date**: 3/11/2025

USA Terms: PREPAID

Phone 620-896-7145 **Fax** 620-896-7178

SHIP TO

Sanger VFD 200 Elm St. PO Box 1729 Sanger USA

TX

Sanger VFD 200 Elm St. PO Box 1729 Sanger

TX

Quotation

USA Attn:

Ship Via:

YOUR ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION

Attn:

NEW TANK & B27 BED REMOUNT, WRAP on DODGE

Item ID/Description	Order Qty	UM	Price	Amount
PAINT-X WRAP CHASSIS IN RED	1	EA	\$2,351.00	\$2,351.00
100239-4Blk TAPE, 4.00 BLACK SCOTCHLITE REFLECTIVE 4.00 X 50 YARDS For chassis	20	LF	\$5.10	\$102.00
100239-1SL TAPE, 1.00 SILVER LEAF For Chassis	40	LF	\$7.60	\$304.00
900090 LETTERING ON DOORS For Chassis (rear chassis doors) SANGER (arched on top) FIRE DEPT. (straight on bottom)	1	EA	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00
R671(chassis fenders) -silver large engine turn with black non reflective background				
LETTERING-X CUSTOM LETTERING - SFD LOGO SFD (logo) (front chassis doors)	2	EA	\$198.00	\$396.00
LETTERING-X LETTERING ON APPARATUS BODY SFD BADGE ~ MALTESE CROSS (four colors) -on front doors of apparatus box	2	EA	\$435.00	\$870.00
900077-2 FRONT BUMPER GRILLE GUARD, DODGE	1	EA	\$6,444.00	\$6,444.00
900097-1DCC NERF BARS, W/ FIXED FRONT MUD FLAPS, CRW CAB DODGE	1	EA	\$1,805.00	\$1,805.00
900132	1	EA	\$265.00	\$265.00

Blanchat Mfg., Inc.

10 NW 92 Rd

PO Box 444 SO12762 **Quotation Number:**

Harper KS 67058 **Quotation Date:** 3/11/2025 **PREPAID** Terms:

USA

Sanger VFD

200 Elm St.

Sanger

USA

Attn:

PO Box 1729

Phone 620-896-7145 Fax 620-896-7178

BILL TO

SHIP TO

Quotation

Sanger VFD 200 Elm St. PO Box 1729

TX

Sanger USA

Attn: Ship Via:

YOUR ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION

NEW TANK & B27 BED REMOUNT, WRAP on DODGE

TX

Item ID/Description	Order Qty	UM	Price	Amount
CUSTOMER-SUPPLIED RADIO PROVISIONS W/ POWER WIRE				
900025 HANDLING PACKAGE, SPRING ENHANCED D5500	1	EA	\$2,935.00	\$2,935.00
TK-300P-004 TANK, 300 GL PP, B-27 FORD DIESEL	1	EA	\$6,282.00	\$6,282.00
27-166 ALUMINUM, UPPER STORAGE W/ COVERED HOSE BED Replacement rear center (smooth aluminum to be chevroned)	1	EA	\$649.00	\$649.00
27-184 DOOR, HOSE REEL W/ WARM BACK Replacment door for hose reel (smooth aluminum to be chevroned)	1	EA	\$178.00	\$178.00
27-052L CAP, LEFT BOX, W/ TOP HOSE BED **removing upper storage boxes - NFPA aluminum is required as it is Now considered a stepping surface. **	1	EA	\$483.75	\$483.75
27-052R CAP, RIGHT BOX, W/ TOP HOSE BED **removing upper storage boxes - NFPA aluminum is required as it is Now considered a stepping surface. **	1	EA	\$483.75	\$483.75
POWDERCOAT-X CUSTOM POWDER-COATING - EXPOSED ALUMINUM Crosswalk, pump panel, cribbing doors, covered hose bed, caps	1	EA	\$3,428.00	\$3,428.00
100239-1SL TAPE, 1.00 SILVER LEAF Z Stripe on apparatus body (center black stripe will remain).	60	LF	\$6.40	\$384.00
900093-B27 CHEVRON STRIPING, SIDE COMPARTMENTS, BUMPER & RAIL (22 SF) RED/BLACK	1	EA	\$2,457.00	\$2,457.00
900093-B27-1	1	EA	\$446.00	\$446.00

Blanchat Mfg., Inc.

10 NW 92 Rd

PO Box 444 Quotation Number: SO12762

Harper KS 67058 Quotation Date: 3/11/2025 USA PREPAID

Phone 620-896-7145 **Fax** 620-896-7178

BILL TO SHIP TO

Sanger VFD 200 Elm St. PO Box 1729 Sanger

TX

Sanger VFD 200 Elm St. PO Box 1729 Sanger USA

Attn:

ΤX

Ship Via:

YOUR ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION

USA

Attn:

NEW TANK & B27 BED REMOUNT, WRAP on DODGE

Item ID/Description	Order Qty	UM	Price	Amount
CHEVRON STRIPING, UPPER REAR ACCESS DOORS (4 SF) RED/BLACK				
900093-B27-3 CHEVRON STRIPING, HOSE BED ACCESS DOOR (5.5 SF) RED/BLACK	1	EA	\$615.00	\$615.00
LABOR SHOP - APPLY STRIPING TO CHASSIS	2	HR	\$175.00	\$350.00
LABOR SHOP LABOR - REMOVE, CLEAN AND REINSTALL ALUMINUM PIECES Removing, cleaning and reinstalling aluminum pieces for powder-coating -Upper storage boxes (coffin boxes) to be REMOVED and NOT re-installed	32	HR	\$175.00	\$5,600.00
LABOR SHOP LABOR - REMOVE TANK/PLUMBING & REINSTALL NEW TANK	50	HR	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
LABOR SHOP LABOR - REMOVE BED, WIRE CHASSIS, REMOUNT BED Remove bed from existing chassis, prep chassis, wire chassis, remove lights, bumper & winch, install lights, bumper and winch on new chassis, stripe chassis apply lettering, install bed on new chassis, complete wiring on apparatus.	100	HR	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
LABOR SHOP LABOR - "Z" STRIPE TO APPARATUS BODY Remove existing GOLD "Z" stripe, install new SILVER LARGE MACHINE TURN	8	HR	\$175.00	\$1,400.00

"Z" stripe

Our standard terms of trade are payment upon receipt of merchandise. This quotation is valid for 30 days. Please feel free to contact me if you require more information.

Thank you,

Jacque Kloefkorn Office Manager Blanchat Mfg., Inc.

 Page 3 of 3
 Subtotal:
 \$65,640.50

 Sales Tax:
 \$0.00

Total: \$65,640.50

Quotation